506654117 05/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6700928

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		04/03/2018	04/03/2018	
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
LL PURPOSE NETW	ORKS LLC		04/03/2018	
		Name	Execution Date	
ALL PURPOSE NETW	ORKS, INC.		04/03/2018	
MERGED ENTITY'S N	EW NAME (R			
Name:	ALL PURPOSE NETWORKS, INC.			
Street Address:	630 CENTI	RAL AVE.		
City:	NEW PRO	NEW PROVIDENCE		
State/Country:	NEW JERS	SEY		
Postal Code:	07974			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Nevel en		
		Number		
Property Type		2000 17		
Property Type Application Number:	172	239347	_	
Property Type Application Number:	172	239347 239367		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number:	172 172			
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	172 172 DATA (61 ⁻	7)507-6127		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	172 172 DATA (61 ⁻ be sent to the	239367		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in	DATA (61 ⁻ be sent to the f provided; if	239367 7)507-6127 e e-mail address first; if that is u		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Using a fax number, in Phone:	172 172 DATA (61 be sent to the f provided; if 413 dpe	7)507-6127 e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s 9-537-1761 eterson@gtclawgroup.com, gtclaw	ænt via US Mail. @blackhillsip.com	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Ising a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (61 ⁻ be sent to the f provided; if 413 dpe e: GT(7)507-6127 e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s 8-537-1761 eterson@gtclawgroup.com, gtclaw C LAW GROUP PC & AFFILIATES	sent via US Mail. @blackhillsip.com S	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	172 172 DATA (61 be sent to the f provided; if 413 dpe e: GTC ON	7)507-6127 e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s 9-537-1761 eterson@gtclawgroup.com, gtclaw C LAW GROUP PC & AFFILIATES E UNIVERSITY AVE., STE. 302B	sent via US Mail. @blackhillsip.com S	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	172 172 DATA (61 be sent to the f provided; if 413 dpe e: GTC ON	7)507-6127 e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s 8-537-1761 eterson@gtclawgroup.com, gtclaw C LAW GROUP PC & AFFILIATES	sent via US Mail. @blackhillsip.com S	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	172 172 DATA (61 ⁻ <i>be sent to the</i> <i>f provided; if</i> 413 dpe e: GTC ON WE	7)507-6127 e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s 9-537-1761 eterson@gtclawgroup.com, gtclaw C LAW GROUP PC & AFFILIATES E UNIVERSITY AVE., STE. 302B	sent via US Mail. @blackhillsip.com S	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	172 172 DATA (61 ⁻ be sent to the f provided; if 413 dpe e: GTC ON WE	7)507-6127 e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s 8-537-1761 eterson@gtclawgroup.com, gtclaw C LAW GROUP PC & AFFILIATES E UNIVERSITY AVE., STE. 302B STWOOD, MASSACHUSETTS 03	sent via US Mail. @blackhillsip.com S	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	172 172 DATA (61 ⁻ be sent to the f provided; if 413 dpe e: GTC ON WE	7)507-6127 e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3-537-1761 eterson@gtclawgroup.com, gtclaw C LAW GROUP PC & AFFILIATES E UNIVERSITY AVE., STE. 302B STWOOD, MASSACHUSETTS 0 APNS-1-U01-C09 & C10 #2	sent via US Mail. @blackhillsip.com S	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Certificate of Correction#page1.tif source=Certificate of Correction#page2.tif source=Certificate of Correction#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "ALL PURPOSE NETWORKS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2018, AT 6:06 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



6801152 8100 SR# 20183867048

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202722231 Date: 05-18-18

PATENT REEL: 056188 FRAME: 0003

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION TO THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ALL PURPOSE NETWORKS LLC WITH AND INTO ALL PURPOSE NETWORKS, INC.

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE PURSUANT TO SECTION 103(F) OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The name of the corporation is All Purpose Networks, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Merger of All Purpose Networks, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, with and into All Purpose Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "*Certificate of Merger*"), was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 3, 2018, file number 6801152, and the Certificate of Merger requires correction as permitted by Section 103(f) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. The inaccuracy or defect in the Certificate of Formation to be corrected is to remove a comma from the name of the merging entity by replacing each instance of "All Purpose Networks, LLC" with "All Purpose Networks LLC".
- 4. The Certificate of Merger is hereby corrected as follows:
 - (a) The title of the Certificate of Merger is hereby corrected to read:

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ALL PURPOSE NETWORKS LLC (a New Jersey limited liability company) WITH AND INTO ALL PURPOSE NETWORKS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

(b) Article FIRST of the Certificate of Merger is hereby corrected to read:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities of the merger are:

Name of Constituent Entity	State of Formation or Organization and Type of Entity
All Purpose Networks LLC	New Jersey limited liability company
All Purpose Networks, Inc.	Delaware corporation

PATENT REEL: 056188 FRAME: 0004

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:06 PM 05/16/2018

FILED 06:06 PM 05/16/2018

SR 20183867048 - File Number 6801152

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Correction this 16th day of May, 2018.

ALL PURPOSE NETWORKS, INC.

By:/s/ Jim BrewingtonName:Jim BrewingtonTitle:President



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ALL PURPOSE NETWORKS, LLC", A NEW JERSEY LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "ALL PURPOSE NETWORKS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ALL PURPOSE NETWORKS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 8:35 O`CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



6801152 8100M SR# 20182379273

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Junio di Sandi di San

Authentication: 202441926 Date: 04-03-18

PATENT REEL: 056188 FRAME: 0006

Page 1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:35 AM 04/03/2018 FILED 08:35 AM 04/03/2018 SR 20182379273 - File Number 6801152

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ALL PURPOSE NETWORKS, LLC

(a New Jersey limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO

ALL PURPOSE NETWORKS, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to §264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "*DGCL*"), the undersigned entity hereby executes this Certificate of Merger and certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities of the merger are:

Name of Constituent Entity	State of Formation or Organization and Type of Entity	
All Purpose Networks, LLC	New Jersey limited liability company	
All Purpose Networks, Inc.	Delaware corporation	

SECOND: An agreement and plan of merger has been consented to, approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of §264 of the DGCL and §2C-75 of the New Jersey Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is All Purpose Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "*Surviving Corporation*").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of All Purpose Networks, Inc., as in effect immediately prior to the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The merger shall become effective at such time as this Certificate of Merger is duly filed and accepted by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at Picatinny Innovation Center, 3159 Schrader Road, Dover, New Jersey 07801, the address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any constituent entity.

PATENT REEL: 056188 FRAME: 0007 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, All Purpose Networks, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on the 31^{st} day of March, 2018.

ALL PURPOSE NETWORKS, INC.

By: <u>K. Browington</u> Name: Mm K. Brewington Title: President

RECORDED: 05/10/2021